Published by: Isaria München Projektentwicklungs GmbH Leopoldstraße 8

80802 Munich

Tel. +49 89/38 99 84-0 Fax +49 89/38 99 84-760



## **Press Release**

## David Christmann becomes Managing Director of Isaria München Projektentwicklungs GmbH

**Munich, July 02 2020:** From September 1, 2020, David Christmann (55) will take over the role of spokesperson for the Management Board of Isaria München Projektentwicklungs GmbH, and in future is set to lead the company, which is part of the Deutsche Wohnen Group.

Christmann is joining the company from Rock Capital Group, where since 2017 he has been Managing Director responsible for the area of project development, focused on neighborhood development. Before that role, Christmann spent nine years at Patrizia Germany, where he was responsible for leading project development and construction management, among other areas.

The engineering graduate's role at Isaria will be to drive forward the sustainable development of neighborhoods, with a particular focus on residential and care-focused real estate. In March 2020, Deutsche Wohnen and Isaria Wohnbau agreed the sale of substantial real estate projects. Isaria München Projektentwicklungs GmbH assumed 13 projects with a volume of around €2 billion and approximately 90 associated employees as of July 1, 2020.

Managing Director Gerhard Wirth (51) will continue to support the company until the end of this September, in order to ensure a smooth transition. Wirth joined Isaria Wohnbau AG at the beginning of 2018.

Published by: Isaria München Projektentwicklungs GmbH Leopoldstraße 8 80802 Munich Tel. +49 89/38 99 84-0

Fax +49 89/38 99 84-760



## Isaria München Projektentwicklungs GmbH

Isaria specializes in the development of city districts and sustainable buildings in urban areas. From the time of acquisition through to the construction phase, all projects undergo sustainability analyses as a matter of routine. The goal when doing this is always to develop livable urban districts while conserving resources, for example on the MD paper factory site in Dachau, where up to 1,000 apartments are to be built in the coming years. Isaria is a company which is part of the Berlin-based <a href="Deutsche Wohnen Group">Deutsche Wohnen Group</a>.

For information about the company, see www.isaria-muc.com

Here you can find free image material (7,4 MB) David Christmann for use by press.

## Isaria press contact

Wilhelm Brandt Isaria München Projektentwicklungs GmbH Leopoldstraße 8 | 80802 Munich

Phone: +49 69 15629624

Send query: presse@isaria-muc.com